

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per **DIN ISO 45001 : 2018**

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

Gestamp Umformtechnik GmbH Gotenstrasse 91 33647 Bielefeld Germany



with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 45001 : 2018 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Design and production of sheet metal moulded parts and assembly components as hot forming parts

Manufacturing of press-worked, bent and drawn parts, revited and welded subassemblies as well as press hardness parts made of steel and aluminium

Certificate Registration No. 44 126 066835 Audit Report No. 3530 0325 Valid from 2021-09-03 Valid until 2024-09-02 Initial certification 2019



Essen, 2021-09-03

Validity can be verified at https://www.tuev-nord.de/de/unternehmen/zertifizierung/zertifikatsdatenbank.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. 44 126 066835 **DIN ISO 45001: 2018**

Gestamp Umformtechnik GmbH Gotenstrasse 91 33647 Bielefeld Germany



Certificate	Registration	No.	Location
-------------	--------------	-----	----------

44 126 066835-002 Gestamp Umformtechnik GmbH

August-Thyssen-Straße 1 14974 Ludwigsfelde

Germany

Gestamp Umformtechnik GmbH c/o Gestamp Griwe Westerburg GmbH

Boschstraße 16 56457 Westerburg

Germany

44 126 066835-006 Gestamp Umformtechnik GmbH

c/o Gestamp Griwe Haynrode GmbH

Unterdorf 35 37339 Haynrode Germany

End of the List

44 126 066835-005

Scope

Design and production of sheet metal moulded parts and assembly components as hot forming

Production of press-worked, bent and drawn parts, revited and welded subassemblies made of steel

and aluminium

Manufacturing of press-worked, bent and drawn parts, revited and welded subassemblies as well as

press hardness parts made of steel

Essen, 2021-09-03

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com



